
Connect Groups: Men & Women
Mondays 6-8pm (1st and 3rd Mondays)
Young Adults (19-30 years old)
Leader: Kyle Monroe
Contact Info: kmonroe@myrwc.org or 763-742-7673
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 101

Wednesdays 7-8pm (every 3  Wednesday)rd

Leaders: Wade and Vonda Oliver
Contact Info: wo215@yahoo.com or 763-521-7947
Location: Rotates, please contact leader for meeting location

Thursdays 6:30-8pm (1st and 3rd Thursdays)
Leaders: Scott and Nancy Mullin
Contact Info: scott.mullin62@gmail.com or 612-940-7637
Location: Rotates, please contact leader for meeting location

Sundays 8:45-9:45am Sunday Class
Leader: Rick Byron  
Contact Info: 2rickbyron@gmail.com or 612-251-5558
Location: Ridgewood Church, The Gathering Place

Sundays 8:45-9:45am
Leaders: Kyle & Lisa Engstrom and Jim & Kathy Kirchner 
Contact Info: kyle.engstrom@gmail.com or (612) 849-4374
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 104

Sundays 8:45-9:45am
ABLE Ministry
Leader: Judy Clark
Contact Info: clarkjudy@comcast.net or 612-865-5272
Location: Room 101

Connect Weekly Events

Sundays 11:15am FAM JAM
Leader: Laurie Stay
Contact Info: lstay@myrwc.org or 952-681-7511
Location: Ridgewood Church, Gym

Sundays 6pm: Co-Ed Volleyball
Leader: Steve Oliver
Contact Info: s.olivertribe@comcast.net or 952-994-1631
Location: Ridgewood Church, Gym

Tuesdays 8:30-10pm: Men’s Basketball
Leader: Jeff Velgersdyk
Contact Info: jnv30187@aol.com or 612-655-2299
Location: Ridgewood Church, Gym
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Minnetonka, MN 55345
952-474-0858

MyRWC.org

Need help connecting to a group? 
Contact Neil Essen

nessen@myrwc.org or 817-714-8248
-or-

Contact Nancy Moore
nmoore@myrwc.org or 612-251-3606
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Mondays 6-7pm (1st and 3rd Mondays)
Leader: Aaron Halfpap
Contact Info: aaron.halfpap@yahoo.com or 651-343-8686
Location: Rotates, please contact leader for meeting location

Tuesdays 6-7am
Leader: Noah Truax
Contact Info: noah.truax@gmail.com or 612-799-0299
Location: Dunn Bros. Minnetonka 14525 MN-7 Suite 130, Minnetonka

Wednesdays 6:30-7:45pm (every other week)
Leaders: Bob Freeman and Kyle Engstrom
Contact Info: robertjfreeman1980@gmail.com or 763-238-0062
Location: Ridgewood Church

Wednesdays 6:30-8pm (every 3rd Wednesday)
Leader: Chuck Dahl
Contact Info: chuck.dahl@comcast.net or 612-384-9001
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 101

Thursdays 5:30-8pm (every 3rd Thursday)
Christian Business Men's Connection (CBMC) Young Professionals
Leader: David Stay
Contact Info: davidstay@aol.com or 479-426-4917
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 101

Fridays 7-8am (every other week)
Leader: Cody Durkee
Contact Info: codyjdurkee@gmail.com or (612) 581-5455
Location: Caribou Coffee 4754 County Rd 101, Minnetonka, MN 55345

Saturdays 7:30-9am
Leaders: David Stay, Steve Oliver and Chuck Dahl
Contact Info: davidstay@aol.com or 479-426-4917
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 101

Connect Groups: Men Connect Groups: Women
Thursdays 9:30-11:30am (every other week beginning 9/11)
The MomCo
Leaders: Edie Meeks & Kiah Sorensen
Contact Info: MomCo@myrwc.org or 
            Edie (502) 381-2059 or Kiah (320) 333-9932
Location: Ridgewood Church, The Gathering Place

Thursdays 9:30-11:30am (every other week beginning 9/18)
Women’s Bible Study
Leaders: Brenda Johnson or Nancy Moore
Contact Info: bcjohnson55@hotmail.com or (612) 710-1580
                        nmoore@myrwc.org or 612-251-3606
Location: Ridgewood Church, The Gathering Place

Thursdays 11:30am-12noon
Ladies in Prayer
Leader: Linda Baillie 
Contact Info: BaillieL@comcast.net or 612-210-4958
Location: Ridgewood Church, Room 101

Connect Events: Women
Tuesday, September 30 from 5:30-8pm Fellowship Open House
Appetizers, desserts, a short devotional and time to connect. 
Location: The Island Residences Club Room, Minnetonka
Register at MyRWC.org

Friday, October 10 from 6:30-9pm Backyard Bonfire
Bundle up, enjoy a carmel apple bar, hot tea and short message.
Location: Lori Freeman’s Backyard, Excelsior
Register at MyRWC.org

Saturday, November 15 from 9am-1pm 
Conference: Developing Strong Women
Location: Grace Church in Eden Prairie
Register at MyRWC.org

Thursday, December 4 from 6-8pm 
Christmas Gathering
Location: Ridgewood Church
Register at MyRWC.org
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